| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2001) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Kemper Employers Group, Inc.  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SeaBright Insurance Holdings, Inc. Internal |  |  |  |
| ☐ Individual(\$)       ☐ Association         ☐ General Partnership       ☐ Limited Partnership         ☒ Corporation-State WashIngton         ☐ Other                 | Address: <u>Suite 1600</u> Street Address: <u>2101 Fourth Avenue</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA Zip:98121</u>   |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  | Individual(s) citizenship  |  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional number(s) att</li> </ol>                       | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,130,851 and 1,925,424 ached   |  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | Total number of applications     and registrations involved  |  |  |  |
| Name: <u>Heidi L. Sachs</u> Internal Address: <u>Perkins Coie LLP – Suite 4800</u>  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit amount  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue   | 8. Deposit account number: 502278  |  |  |  |
| City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>VVA</u> Zip: <u>98101</u>  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document     Heidi L. Sachs  | n is true and cerrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original   |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inclyding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  5   |  |  |  |  |

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademark, Box Aeelgnmenta Waehington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Kemper Employers Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at One Kemper Drive, Corporate Legal Dept. C-3, Long Grove, Illinois 60049, has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit 1 and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, SeaBright Insurance Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1600, Seattle, Washington, 98121, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit 1 and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Kemper Employers Group, Inc.

Signed this 15 day of January, 2004.

|   | By: Kemper Employers Group, Inc.  By Name: Second Resident  Title: Vice President |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| STATE OF ILLINOIS   | )<br>: ss.  |  |  |
| COUNTY OF LAKE  | )   |  |  |
| On the <u>15</u> day of   | January, 2004, before me personally   |  |  |
| appeared Dennis R. Brand  | , the person who signed the foregoing   |  |  |
| instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the         |   |  |  |
| Vice Presidentof Kemper Employers Group, Inc., the corporation described in and |   |  |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0392

which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LAURA SUNDERLAGE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 3/31/05

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of LUMOUS, residing at Yale Count

My Appointment Expires: 3/31

[~0414507.DOC]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0393

04 13:22 FAX 2063599000

/04 13:54 FAX 2062698903

## Acceptance of Assignment

SeaBright Insurance Holdings, Inc., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the

assignment of the trademarks. Signed this <u>15th</u> day of SeaBright Insurance Holdings, Inc. STATE OF Washington SS. COUNTY OF Kina , 2004, before me personally On the \5 day ot appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ Town G. Pasquatetto, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she is the Vesideot of SeaBright Insurance Holdings, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the Notary Public Washington , residing at ` State of Washington CAROL A JIMENEZ My Appointment Expires: 12\_-1

My Appointment Expires Dec 16, 2606

[SL033510026.DOC]

1/15/04

## EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Trademark      | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|----------------|------------------|-------------------|
| COMPASS        | 2,130,851        | 01/20/98          |
| RISKY BUSINESS | 1,925,424        | 10/10/95          |

[\$L033510.026]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0395

-

RECORDED: 01/16/2004